
 

2025 Holiday Shipping Schedule 

 

Wednesday, Nov. 26, 2025 Returns for credit stopped until January 2, 2026 

 

Thursday, Nov. 27, 2025 Holiday – Plants closed 

 

Friday, Nov. 28, 2025  Holiday – Plants closed 

 

Friday, Dec. 19, 2025 Pell City – Last day of production for non-stock 

 

Monday, Dec. 22, 2025 LTL and UPS shipments today.  No Ford trucks this week 

 

Tuesday, Dec. 23, 2025 LTL and UPS shipments today 

 

Wednesday, Dec. 24, 2025 Holiday – Plants closed. 

 

Thursday, Dec. 25, 2025 Holiday – Plants closed.  

 

Friday, Dec. 26, 2025 Wabash – Last day for regular shipments. 

  

 

Monday, Dec. 29, 2025 Wabash - Emergency shipments only 

 Pell City – Last day for regular shipments 

Calgary – Last day for 2025 shipments. 

Dallas – Last day for 2025 shipments. 

Jacksonville – Last day for 2025 shipments. 

Reno/Sparks – Last day for 2025 shipments. 

Toronto – Last day for 2025 shipments. 

 

 

Tuesday, Dec. 30, 2025  Wabash - Emergency shipments 

 Pell City - Emergency shipments 

 

Wednesday, Dec. 31, 2025  Plants are closed for inventory (sales office is open).  No 

shipments. 

 

 

Thursday, Jan. 1, 2026  Holiday – Plants closed. 

 

Friday, Jan. 2, 2026  Production resumes. 

     Returns for credit accepted. 


